A parcel of land (Lot 699-B-2 of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-340696, approved as 
a non-subd. project, being a portion of lot 699-B, Psd-03-003381; LRC Cad Rec. No. 
344), situated in the Bo. of San Juan, Mun. of Apalit, Prov. of Pamp. xxx containing an 
area Nine Hundred Forty Nine (949) Square meters, more or less, xxx 

Notary Public Olahakeem Abode Muhammad, The State of ILLINOIS, as per No. 
A25rc138962, Series of 2025.

Punto! Central Luzon: December 28,2025 - January 4 & 11, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of PATRICK H.

[...]

consolidation and subdivision plan Pcs-4557, being a portion of the consolidation of Lot 
5-A-1, Psd-49213 and Lot 246, Angeles Cadastre, L.R.C. Cad. Record No. 124) situated 
in the Barrio of Cutcut, Municipality of Angeles, Province of Pampanga; containing an area 
of Two Hundred Fifty One (251) square meters; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title 
No. 61650 Registry of Deeds for Angeles City; before Notary Public Atty. Michael C. Yabut, 
as per Doc. No. 40, Page No. 8, Book No. LXVII, Seriess of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: December 14, 21 & 28, 2025

[...]

left bank deposits with the Rural Bank of porac (Pampanga) inc. (PoracBank), 
Magalang Branch – Magalang, Pampanga under the name “MUÑOZ, LOLITA DEL 
MUNDO OR MUÑOZ, AURELIO DEL MUNDO” and covered by Account No. 3835-
002-01-109199-3 with cash deposits amounting to ONE HUNDRED SEVEN 
THOUSAND TWENTY-NINE PESOS AND 46/100 (₱107,029.46); before Notary 
Public Atty. Koko Pangan Gonzales, as per Doc. No. 6030, Page No. 89, Book No. 
XXVI, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: December 28, 2025 - January 4 & 11, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of ALEJANDRO FAUSTINO GOTIANGCO who

[...]

MABALACAT CITY, PAMPANGA; (2) LOT 5, DON BOSCO 
COMPOUND, MABIGA, MABALACAT CITY, PAMPANGA and 
(3) 1157 AGATE ST., GOLDEN LAND SUBD., BRGY. MABIGA, 
MABALACAT CITY, PAMPANGA and in order to satisfy the 
outstanding mortgage debts which as of November 12, 2025 
amounts to TEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY AND 83/100 (Php 
10,854,930.83) Philippine currency, principal inclusive of penalties 
and other charges, thereto, the undersigned Sheriff IV hereby gives 
notice and announces that on February 5, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock 
in the morning, at the Municipal Trial Court In Cities, Branch 1,

[...]

PASCUAL AND HENRY G. 
PASCUAL, Mortgagors, with postal address at No.269 Maharlika 
St., Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga and/or Lot 17, 
Barangay San Antonio, Mexico, Pampanga, to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of November 17, 2025, amounted to FIVE 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHTY PESOS AND 84/100 (PHP 5,110,480.84) Philippine 
Currency, excluding penalties. Attorney’s Fees and expenses of the 
foreclosure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at public 
auction on March 4, 2026 at 9:00 in the morning or soon thereafter 
at the Regional Trial Court, City of San Fernando, Pampanga,

[...]

A PARCEL OF LAND (LOT 17 OF THE SUBD. PLAN (LRC) 
PSD-139638, BEING A PORTION OF BLK. 4, DESCRIBED ON 
PLAN LRC PSD-137206, LRC CAD. REC. NO. 125), SITUATED IN 
BO. OF SAN ANTONIO, MUN. OF MEXICO, PROV. OF PAMPANGA, 
IS. OF LUZON x x x  CONTAINING AN AREA OF FOUR HUNDRED 
SIXTY NINE (469) SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS. x x x.” 

Prospective bidders are hereby enjoined to investigate for 
themselves the title of the above-described property and to the 
encumbrance existing thereon, if any there be. 

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the